

Dr Jenner's House Events Code of Conduct

The Jenner Trust
Document owner:
Owen Gower, General Manager

Revisions:

Governing body:

Review date	Amendments	Amendments	Board approval	Date of board
	made?	by	required?	approval
27 June 2022	Formatting	OG	n/a	n/a

Contents

Cuanta anda of conduct	٦
Events code of conduct	 _

Events Code of Conduct 1 of 2

Events code of conduct

The Jenner Trust is committed to organising events at which everyone can participate in an inclusive, respectful and safe environment. Inspired by Edward Jenner's own values, we acknowledge that our story is for everyone.

We expect and encourage everyone attending our events to show respect to each other, including listening to others and allowing space for everyone to have they say if they wish.

The Jenner Trust has zero tolerance for any type of harassment, including sexual harassment. Aggressive, offensive, intimidatory, disrespectful or unacceptable behaviour or comments will not be tolerated.

We reserve the right to take action against anyone not following this Code of Conduct, including removing them and their content from digital or physical event spaces. In addition, we will report hate crimes if they occur. This applies to all aspects of communication at or in connection with our events, including postings on social media.

If you have any concerns about behaviour that you want to raise then please speak to a member of Dr Jenner's House staff (in person, or via a direct message during an online event) or email info@edwardjenner.co.uk.

Author: Owen Gower, General Manager

Date: 27 June 2022

Events Code of Conduct 2 of 2